Т

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMMERCE
	Patent	and	Trademark Office

	A BST \$2/24 MBBS 822 1038 1725 1225
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1014	401132 iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tien-min YUAN; Kuang-yung WU; Shih-chi	Name: Mosel Vitelic Inc.
LAI; Kuo-tsai KAO	Address: No. 19, Li Hsin Road, Science-
	Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Taiwan, R.O.C.
3. Nature of conveyance:	800 8
[X] Assignment [] Merger	508 = 10 m
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	1844 1909/
[] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: 04/11/00	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 4/11/00 EXPRESS MAIL CERTIFICATE
	Day 21/9 about No 2628220983
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent thereby certify that, on the date indicated above I deposited this paper or fee with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was addressed for delivery to the Commissioner
09/598838	of Patents & Trademarks, Washington D 20231 by "Express Mail Post Office to Addressed
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No Breck Sack
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: <u>Ya-Chiao Chang, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
	[X] Enclosed
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
06/29/2000 DTHOMAS 00000048 09598838 9. Statement and signature. 02 FC7581he best of my knowled \$6.90 Bp belief, the foregoing it true copy of the original document.	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Ya-Chiao Chang, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature	June 21, 2000 Date
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0860

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, We,

- (a) Tien-min YUAN
- (b) Kuang-yung WU
- (c) Shih-chi LAI
- (d) Kuo-tsai KAO

residing at

- (a) 2F-6, No. 9, Lane 83, Section 1, Chung Shan N. Road, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- (b) No. 116, Chu Kuang I Tsun, 7 Lin, Hsin Jen Li, Chung Li City, Tao Yuan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- (c) No. 3, Alley 7, Lane 10, Ming Yu Street 2, Hsin Chu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.
- (d) 1F, No. 34, Kuan Chien Road, Shung Hsi Tsun, Pao Shan Village, Hsin Chu County, Taiwan, R.O.C.

assign and transfer to: MOSEL VITELIC INC.

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan

and having a place of business at

No. 19, Li Hsin Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

METHOD FOR REMOVING POLYMER STACKED ON A LOWER ELECTRODE WITHIN AN ETCHING REACTION CHAMBER

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Attorney's Docket No. _____ 1/2 Q0544

PATENT REEL: 010900 FRAME: 0861

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment as of the
April, 2000, set forth hereinafter.
Tien-min Tuan
Tien-min YUAN (Inventor)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment as of the date of
April , 2000, set forth hereinafter.
·
Kuang-yung WU (Inventor)
Kuang-yung WU (Inventor)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment as of the 11th date of
, 2000, set forth hereinafter.
Ship-Chi Lai
Shih-chi LAI (Inventor)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment as of the date of
$\frac{\Lambda p^{1}}{\sqrt{2000}}$, 2000, set forth hereinafter.
kno dat kao
Kuo-tsai KAO (Inventor)

Q0544

RECORDED: 06/21/2000